District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Azrec, NM 87410 District IV

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

MRB 1016137418

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

AUG - 9 2010

Form. C-141 Levised October 10, 2003

Submit Copies to appropriate

NMOCD ARTESIA with Rule 116 on back
side of form

RECEIVED

1220 S. St. 1 ran	ÇIŞ I.F., JAHA	a (-c., 14141 0 / 501		31	anta r	C' IAIAT 0\1	ψ.)	ال باد د مسموني				
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Committee of the second	Rela	ase Notific	catio	n and Co	rrective A	ction		•		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						Final Repor		
35		Inollo Energ		Contact: Thomas G. Wright								
Name of Company: Apollo Energy, LP Address: 4823 Ihles Road, Lake Charles, LA 70605						Telephone No.: 337-502-5227 API NO.: 30-015-02346						
Facility Name: Russell USA No. 2						Facility Type: Oil well OCD Refer. No.: 2RP-419						
Surface Owner: State of New Mexico Mineral Owner												
Surface Ow	ner: State	of New Me	KICO						، مجبوب	1011		<u>,,</u>
•						N OF RE	Feet from the					
Unit Letter Section Township Range Sect from the Nor O 12 20S 28E 330						t/South Line FSL	East/Wes FEL	rel County FEL Eddy				
	мантан	<u> </u>	Lan	titude		Longitud	le		-			
				NAT	TURE	OF REL	EASE			\$ª		
Type of Role	ase: Unsut	hortzed disch	Volume of Release: Unknown Volume Recovered: None									
Source of Release: Unknown - Unauthorized water hauler.						Date and Hour of Occurrence:			Date and Hour of Discovery:			
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To	Whom?		29 July 2010 Approx. 1500 Hrs.			
X Yes No Not Required						1 ·						
By Whom? Cheryl Winkler and Randy Holman						Date and Hour: Thursday, 29 July 2010						
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes X No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. NA						
If a Watercou						ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ						
II a Watercoo	irse was im	pacted, Descri	oc runy.	1475								
Describe Cau	se of Proble	em and Remed	ial Action	Taken.*	- A							<u> </u>
discharge has	likely resu ken because	ited from a tra	nsport truc	k carrying produ	rccd wa	ter from a fore	ninated materials ign location and o d the surrounding	disposing o	f it on tl	he Russell l	ease. N	No remedial
Describe Arc		ind Cleanup A	ction Take	:J. #								
Please refer to	the Correctuseable state	ctive Action Pi c. At this time	an (CAP)	for details. The case "shut in" and t	contam will rem	inated materia ain so for the	I needs to be remo unforeseeable fut	oved to an a uro.	uthoriz	ed disposal	and the	c pad area
regulations all public health of should their of	operators a or the environerations ha ment. In ad	ere required to conment. The live failed to ad dition, NMO	report and acceptance lequately in acceptance	Vor file certain re of a C-141 report nvestigate and re	clease not by the mediate	otifications an c NMOCD ma c contamination	cnowledge and und perform correct ricked as "Final Reson that pose a three the operator of re	ive actions port" does at to ground	for rele not relie d water,	ases which eve the oper surface wa	may on ator of ter, hui	idanger Tliability man health
Signature: 2 Land						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Printed Name: Thomas G. Wright						Approved by Distribig Daniel Bigor Mily Brancus						
Title: Certifica	d Profession	nal Landman (CPL)			Opproval Date		Expit	ation D	ate:		
E-mail Address: tommyw@doreenergy.com						Conditions of Approval: Remediation per NMOCD Rules & Caudelines Attached						
Date: 9 August	2010	Phone: 33	7-502-522	7	, P	אטא בדי טויינ	c> 7 June 111				_	

Release # 2 of 2 Remediation ongoing

RECEIVED

AUG - 9 2010

NMOCD ARTESIA

Mr. Thomas G. Wright, CPL APOLLO ENERGY, L.P. 4832 Ihles Rd. Lake Charles, LA 70605

9 August 2010

Mr. Mike Bratcher
Oil Conservation Division
1301 West Grand Avenue
Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Russell USA No. 2 Produced Water Unauthorized Discharge Corrective Action Plan

API No.: 30-015-02346 / NMOCD RN NO.: 2RP-439 (Extended)

U/L O 12-20S-28E 330' FSL 1650' FEL

Dear Mr. Bratcher:

Please be advised Apollo Energy, L.P. (Apollo) herewith notifies the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) that an unauthorized discharge of produced water occurred at the Russell USA No. 2 (Russell) location. The unauthorized produced water discharge occurred at an unknown time as detailed in the enclosed Initial C-141 and was transported from a foreign location to the Russell located as cited above in Eddy County, New Mexico during an unidentifiable time frame.

The unauthorized discharge occurred from a transport truck hauling produced water onto location from a foreign source and releasing its tank contents into Apollo's Russell USA No. 2 excavated area located around the wellhead. At the time of the unauthorized discharge, Apollo had already contracted the removal to disposal of previously contaminated soils in the area. Thus, temporarily leaving an open hole in the existing pad (See Apollo's letter of 2 July 2010).

Apollo Energy, LP herewith states that it assumes sole responsibility for its own actions but not those of an outside, unauthorized source. The responsibility for cleanup in this case should rest with the trucking company who has performed the unauthorized discharge. Apollo has no control over non-contracted trucks which randomly ingress or egress from the area. Apollo desires, therefore, to meet with the NMOCD as soon as feasibly possible in order to discuss potential solutions to this situation.

Your time and consideration of our situation is sincerely appreciated. Please call 337-502-5227 (office) or 337-540-1243 (cell) should you have questions.

Sincerely.

Thomas G Wright CDL

Enclosure: Jim Amos (BLM)